Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET	
PATEN	1S ONLY 6737-116 (4)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
American CApital Financial Services, Inc.	Name: Hospitality Mints, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) August 18, 2008	Street Address: 213 Candy Lane	
Assignment Merger	Cita	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Boone	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NC	
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 28607	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Release of Security Interest in Other <u>Entellectual Property</u>		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,206,968	
	1123,7232	
Additional numbers att	lached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Laura Konrath	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State:Zip:60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 312-558-6352		
Fax Number: 312-558-5700	b. Deposit Account Number 232428	
Email Address: lkonrath@winston.com	Authorized User Name <u>Laura Konrath</u>	
9. Signature: Kun	4X 10/22/18	
\$ignature	Date	
Laura Komrath  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including source should	ondot, attaciments, and documents.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Winston & Strawn 10/24/2008 10:49:30 AM PAGE 004/009 Fax Server

# **Continuation Item 2**

Hospitality Mints, Inc (a Delaware Corporation) 213 Candy Lane Boone, North Carolina 28607

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 19, 2004 ("IP Security Agreement"), originally recorded in the Patent Assignment database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on December 1, 2004 at Reel/Frame 016026/0074 and originally recorded in the Trademark Assignment Database of the PTO on December 1, 2004 at Reel/Frame 3086/0609, Hospitality Mints, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at P.O. Drawer 3140, 213 Candy Lane, Boone, North Carolina 28607 and Hospitality Mints, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at P.O. Drawer 3140, 213 Candy Lane, Boone, North Carolina 28607 (together, "Grantors") granted to American Capital Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 2 Bethesda Metro Center, Chevy Chase, Maryland 20814 ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under certain "IP Collateral" (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including without limitation the patent identified in Schedule A, the trademark registrations and applications and trademark license identified in Schedule B, and the domain name identified in Schedule C:

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the Assignment Databases of the PTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the IP Collateral:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges the security interest in the IP Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) granted by Grantors in the IP Security Agreement.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

{00367051.DOC;1}

Winston & Strawn

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of August 14, 2008.

AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

- ) . <u>v</u>

(00367051.DOC;1)

## Winston & Strawn

# **CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF TEVAS
SS.:
COUNTY OF DALLAS
On this 16th day of August 2008, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Douglas M. Kelley , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.
$\mathcal{C}_{1}$
Chear Leonard [NOTARY SEAL]
[NOTARY SEAL]

{00367051.DOC;1}

# Fax Server

#### **SCHEDULE A: PATENT**

TITLE	PAT. NO.	ISSUE DATE
APPARATUS FOR COATING PRODUCTS	6,206,968	3/27/2001

### **SCHEDULE B**; **TRADEMARKS**

MARK	REG. NO./ [SER. NO]	REG. DATE [FIL. DATE]
HOSPITALITY CHOCOLATES	570,290	2/10/1953
HOSPITALITY MINTS*	2,273,353	8/31/1999
HOSPITALITY MINTS BY NORTH STATE FOODS	2,273,365	8/31/1999
ALMIGHTY MINTS	2,602,787	7/30/2002
BLUE RIDGE MINTS BY HOSPITALITY MINTS	2,602,788	7/30/2002
THE MINT HOSPITALITY MINTS	2,782,555	11/11/2003
TAILGATE MINTS	2,906,928	11/30/2004
SPORTS MINTS	2,813,955	2/10/2004
SWEET CREAMS	2,962,654	6/14/2005
PARTY SWEETS	2,937,414	4/5/2005
TAILGATE CANDIES	[76/600,497]	[7/2/2004]
PARTY SWEETS	3,012,750	11/08/2005
PARTY FLAVORS FOR EVERY PARTY	3,025,956	12/13/2005

<sup>\*</sup>The IP Security Agreement was recorded against only this trademark registration and the patent.

## Trademark license:

Trademark Licensing Agreement, dated February 13, 2003, by and between Hospitality Mints and UniPro Foodservice, Inc.

(00367051.DOC;1)

Winston & Strawn 10/24/2008 10:49:30 AM PAGE 009/009 Fax Server

SCHEDULE C: DOMAIN NAME

www.hospitalitymints.com

{00367051.DQC;1}

PATENT REEL: 021731 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 10/24/2008